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Aminetpart

1.1 Files beginning with °'T’

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

tag.lha
Tangor.lha
tapecover. lha
TargaDType. lha
TasteOfEyelids.lha
ta_brb.lha

v.01
tbank2_2.1lha
TCPHelpll2NolLb. lha
TCPHelp_112.1ha
TD84DOK. lha
tddd2raw. lha

in dem

Telekoml20.lha
TelePrmtPAL. lha
teleterm22.lha
TeleText.lha
telnet.lha
telnetd2_0.1lha
tempconv.lha

Celcius
term43_030.1lha
term43_doc.lha
termd43_extras.lha

translation
term43_libs.lha
term43_main.lha
terminator.lha

PT song
term_4_3a_Ptch.lha
TestDevice. lha
Testingl23.1lha

rd at B
TextEngine.lha
textfield.lha
TextureStudio. lha

game/2play
mods/techn
text/print
util/dtype
mods/pro
comm/bbs

comm/mebbs
comm/tcp
comm/tcp
comm/fido
dev/misc

misc/misc
text/show
comm/term
comm/ambos
comm/net
comm/tcp
util/conv

comm/term
comm/term
comm/term

comm/term
comm/term
mods/airon

comm/term
util/batch
mods/misc

text/edit
dev/gui
gfx/3d

275K
188K
TTK
18K
133K
2K

19K
15K
129K
65K
16K

56K
17K
145K
24K
6K
109K
3K

601K
200K
262K

126K
604K
109K

250K
5K
25K

30K
116K
485K

14

18
13
10

12
12
16
16

14
11
14
49
16
11

25
25
25
25
25
13
21

14

[e0}

Cool 2player topdown game!

Great Tekkno Modul by Swallow -Tekkno-
Cassette Cover Printer V2.12

Datatype for Targa or TGA images, V 39.2
Industrial Heart-tracker module

Be Right Back BBS pauser for TransAmiga BBS ¢

TimeBank Door V2.2 for MEBBSNet
Button-based internet tools, no library
Button-based internet tools.

Deutsche Anleitung zu TrapDoorV1.84-85

Converts Imagine file format to raw for use ¢

Decryption of acronyms

Teleprompter, reversible, any font
TeleTerm V2.2 FAST full-featured Terminal.
Bulletin-Board; BBS-Tool for AmBoS
AS225R2 telnet client

Telnet daemon for AmiTCP

Converts temperatures between Fahrenheit<-> ¢

The MC68020/030/040/060 version

AmigaGuide format and library documentation

HydraCom, ARexx scripts, sound files, <+

XPR and XEM libs
Distribution for all Amigas
Terminator --- Inspired by the film ... a

Patch to update ‘term’ v4.3 to v4.3a
Does an IF EXISTS. Suppresses redquester.
Testing-testing—-123 by Tommy/Noice+Spin

Text Engine 3.4 - Editor
Text entry BOOPSI gadget, version 3.1
Imagine3 format texture renderer v1.0.2

3
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TextWeas.lha text/misc 62K 12 Provides 19 operations on ASCII text

TGY95results.txt demo/tg95 5K 16 Results from The Gathering ’95 in Norway

TG95_IntMods. lha mods/chip 102K 15 Chip mods from TG95

TGASplit.lha gfx/conv 9K 11 Extract image and alpha channel from 32bit <+
targa £

TheBigCity.lha mods/ctp 148K 13 The Big City —-- Pop Rock MOD by <
Counterpoint/WesTo

Thecall.lha mods/misc 144K 15 Module by Tune TNT

TheDipping.lha mods/ctp 69K 13 The Dipping —-- Strange MOD by Counterpoint/ <
WesTowe

TheGrid.lha game/2play 53K 16 Mantisofts latest (go on try it)

ThelLastSaga.lha mods/misc 492K 8 Zax by TLS/Retire

TheRun. lha pix/anim 414K 9 The Run Animation

TheWayOfLeif.lha mods/misc 210K 8 Zax by NoName/Sector 7

the_bin.lha util/app 8K 8 Replaces the trashcan with an AppIcon

the_heat.lha mods/hw 114K 14 Tekno by MCHill of Hillware

Thief.lha mus/misc 140K 9 A MultiFormat Music Ripper

ThinkTwiceIII.lha mods/chip 36K 9 Heatbeat’s conversion of c64 classic, by <
Jeroen 'R

ThisLoved4Real.lha mods/pro 543K 9 Module by DJ Jake

thor201.1lha comm/mail 814K 13 Offline Reader, QWK/SOUP/FIDO/UUCP/BLUE/ <>
ABBS/MBBS/

thor20lpch.lha comm/mail 54K 13 Bugfix patch to THOR 2.0 (thor20.1lha)

thorn.lha pix/misc 694K 11 Fractal-Picture (5 different colour-types)

thoughts.lha mods/misc 156K 9 Nice module from THE PROBLEM

Throb_Modz. lha mods/sets 450K 10 Set of modules composed by Throb

tie_2_4.1lha dev/misc 34K 17 Tie 2.4 - Multiple change files.

timebank53.1lha comm/bbs 103K 11 BEST TimeBank for TA (By D. Lascelles)

TimeCheck.lha comm/ambos 2K 10 Warns by short Online-time in AmBoS BBS

timod. lha mods/techn 232K 9 Silly Amiga tekkno mod.

tinl30beta.lha comm/news 198K 22 TIN 1.3 PLO Beta - *Thex Newsreader

TinyMeterV1l.lha util/wb TK 8 TinyMeter V1.1, show graphically <+
memoryusage, MWB2

TinyMWBCol. lha pix/mwb 68K 16 Nice MagicWB2.0 stuff...

TippoMeterl2.lha util/cdity 61K 9 Analyzes keyboard activities. MUI2.3

tis_psk.lha demo/intro 38K 10 Today is sunday

TitleClockl1l001l.lha util/time 28K 11 v1.08,WB Titleclock, very configurable

TLC.lha game/2play 137K 11 3 player ’'Tron’ game, with editor.

tlist007.1lha util/sys 11K 11 Turbo list command replacement

TLPrefsl2a_pch.lha comm/fido 20K 10 Patch TrapListPrefs from 1.2 to 1l.2a

TLPrefs_12.1lha comm/fido 53K 10 Prefs editor for TrapList

tmapfag0_95.1zh docs/misc 36K 10 Amiga Texturemapping FAQ V 0.95

TINT.lha game/2play 93K 8 A DynaBlasters-style game.

ToasterOven.txt docs/rview 13K 9 REVIEW: Toaster Oven 4000GT tower case for <+
Amiga 4

Toccata.lha mods/piano 55K 43 Classic mod 5:30 xx+

ToDaysCaller.lha comm/ambos 15K 14 ToDaysCaller V_1.5; BBS-Tool for AmBoS

TOJ_Utils.lha util/misc 72K 16 Collection of some little utilities

TolleUhrl3.1lha util/time 89K 9 Beautyful analogous clock, v1.3

ToMakePeace. lha mods/maxym 153K 17 PT module (VBLANK/CIA). pop

ToolManager2lb.lha util/boot 490K 118 ToolManager 2.1 (Binaries and Documentation <
)

ToolManager2lg.lha util/boot 175K 118 ToolManager 2.1 (Anims, Brushes and Icons)

topper.lha comm/xeno 21K 17 Topper, a freely customizable Top X <
Bulletin Creat

ToTheBeat_y_al.lha mods/techn 246K 14 Great Tekkno Modul by Swallow -Tekkno-

TotoLotto.lha game/misc 36K 13 Lotto game
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towersl0.lha
tp_austr.lha
TRACKEM_V090a.lha
copy to
tracker_4_31.1zh
trackste.lha
TrainGame. lha
& AiRo
TrapPortll2.lha
TrapPrefsl_4d.lha
TribeRebirth.lha
Demo
Tribe_Rebirth.lha
Demo
trickle_out.lha
TRSIVW51.1lha
Virus Kil
TSBVector.lha
TSO_II_V2_2.1lha
(suppo
ttfc2l.1lha
tts2l.1lha
Excellent :)
TUDE. lha
tuningup.lha
TurboCalc.lha
version
Turkey.lha
tutorial.lha
TvDinner. jpg
twall.lha
Twiddler100.1lha
TWINEXPRESS. 1lha
twist3d. jpg
TXIIv96.1lha
TypefacelO.lha
TypingDemonlO. lha

comm/cnet
demo/sound
util/wb

mus/play
hard/misc
mods/airon

comm/fido
comm/fido
mods/demo

mods/demo

mods/pro
util/virus

dev/misc
disk/optim

comm/fido
comm/fido

util/misc
mods/hw
biz/demo

mods/misc
pix/anim
pix/real3
comm/cnet
game/gag
misc/emu
pix/fract
game/shoot
text/misc
misc/edu

6K
1.3M
73K

324K
5K
38K

5K
64K
140K

140K

111K
497K

332K
76K

89K
81K

26K
62K
146K

TK

73K
3K
8K
104K
43K
433K
103K
342K

[o¢]

12
11
13

12
13
16

11

17
15

11
12
15

17

15

11
149
20
13
11
11

Towers of Hanoi Pfile.
Digital EP,
Track files across multiple devices,

Cnet/3.

Australia from THE PROBLEM
then <«
Portable ST/PT player

Testprogram for trackdisplays etc.

Train the Game --- Sweet chipy by Mel’O’Dee <

TrapPort V1.12. Add multiport to TD
Prefs editor for TrapDoor 1.84+
Nice Music by Chromag from TRIBE ’'Rebirth’ <>

Nice Music by Chromag from TRIBE ’'Rebirth’ <
Protracker module

VirusWorkshop V5.1 - Update - Good Amiga <+
Vector Designer

Disk-optimizer/timer - now up to 33% faster <«

Creepys conversion of TicTacSpot for Foozle
Creepy’s Update to TicTacSpot v1.0 - <«

The Ultimate Degrader & Enhancer.

Tekno by MCHill of Hillware
Powerful spreadsheet demo-version, latest <«
National anthem of Turkey

Spinning ball rendered with POV 90fr/AGA
Real3D V2.49 Rendered Picture.

Another Wall for CNet :) GET iT

Utility for scribblers and fidgets!

Amiga—-><-IBM serial transfer system
Simulated 3D Julia set 640x 480
A Fast Action Shoot’em Up (V0.96)

Bitmap font editor

Learn how to type, nice graph. and snd.
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